123557854.88619		42275402.5867561				100000

																47660235.4061024

		Target Group 		Consumer Price (USD$/MMBtu)

		Households & Non-Commercial		5.70						3.11										3650000

		Transport		14.03						13.75										3723000				2978400

		Commercial		20.00						15.93

		Small Industrial		8.39						8.39

		Large Industrial		8.37						8.37

		Economic Life		30

		Total Hours of Potential Operation (hours)		8760

		ZONE A capacity factor

Walter James: Includes: Industries and Transport
		100%

		ZONE B capacity factor

Walter James: Includes Commercial and Households
		100%												0.5

																0.6

																0.7

																0.8

																0.9

																1

														12355785489%		1.1

																1.2

																1.3

																1.4

																1.5

																																								20346606978.46

		SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

						ZONE A Capacity factor		Post Tax NPV				ZONE B Capacity factor		Post Tax NPV				Individual Large Industries Demand		Post Tax NPV				Individual Small Industries Demand		Post Tax NPV				Individual Commercial Demand		Post Tax NPV				Individual Transport Demand		Post Tax NPV				Individual Household Demand		Post Tax NPV

								123557855						123557855						123557855						123557854.88619						123557854.88619						123557855						123557854.88619

		-50%		0.5		50%		-49622121				50%		111274910				100000		29160325				10000		85705249.8906144				5000		113779025.937816				42		83012833				6.75		121090704.435117

		-40%		0.6		60%		-14947644				60%		113761071				120000		48078312				12000		93314252.7875168				6000		115734791.727491				50.4		91160320				8.1		121584134.525331

		-30%		0.7		70%		19726833				70%		116210267				140000		66996300				14000		100923255.684419				7000		117690557.517166				58.8		99307806				9.45		122077564.615546

		-20%		0.8		80%		54401310				80%		118659463				160000		85914288				16000		108532258.581322				8000		119646323.30684				67.2		107455292				10.8		122570994.705761

		-10%		0.9		90%		89075787				90%		121108659				180000		104832276				18000		116088753.273688				9000		121602089.096515				75.6		115560171				12.15		123064424.795975

		0%		1		100%		123557855				100%		123557855				200000		123557855				20000		123557854.88619				10000		123557854.88619				84		123557855				13.5		123557854.88619

		10%		1.1														220000		141844816				22000		130959538.029514				11000		125513620.675865				92.4		131477846				14.85		124051284.976405

		20%		1.2														240000		159649431				24000		138283459.063865				12000		127469386.465539				100.8		139320076				16.2		124544715.066619

		30%		1.3														260000		177018361				26000		145541274.921469				13000		129388868.83791				109.2		147064214				17.55		125038145.156834

		40%		1.4														280000		194060887				28000		152714536.865286				14000		131306619.452159				117.6		154745122				18.9		125531575.247049

		50%		1.5														300000		211103413				30000		159842203.542259				15000		133224370.066407				126		162325113				20.25		126025005.337263

																		123557854.88619		0.5		0.6		0.7		0.8		0.9		1		1.1

																		20		-49622120.8620417		-14947643.8146081		19726833.2328256		54401310.2802592		89075787.3276929		123557854.88619		156710280.249155

																		57.9812224829		-0.0000000163		34674477.0474336		69348954.0948673		104023431.142301		138023226.571756		170518451.488451		201830516.485329

				Zone A Capacity factor		Post Tax NPV				Gas Price for Volume Transported		Post Tax NPV

						123557855						123557854.88619						123557854.88619		0.5		0.6		0.7		0.8		0.9		1		1.1

				64%

Walter James: Capacity factor for ZONE A would have to be greater than 64% to break-even.
		-0				4.75		123557854.88619						8.39		-49622120.8620417		-14947643.8146081		19726833.2328256		54401310.2802592		89075787.3276929		123557854.88619		156710280.249155

				100%		123557855				6.15

Walter James: The price charged for gas transported shoul be less than 6.14 so as to break-even.

		-0.0000000284						9.581777342		-37165751.0165349		0.0000000424		37165751.016535		74331502.03307		111497253.049605		147507563.410546		181815033.214609

																		123557854.88619		0.5		0.6		0.7		0.8		0.9		1

																		5.7		-49622120.8620417		-14947643.8146081		19726833.2328256		54401310.2802592		89075787.3276929		123557854.88619

																		8.5249536995		-34674477.0474336		0.0000000368		34674477.0474337		69348954.0948673		104023431.142301		138023226.571756

						Large Price		Post Tax NPV				Small Price		Post Tax NPV				Commercial Price		Post Tax NPV				Transport Price		Post Tax NPV				Household Price		Post Tax NPV																		 =Baseline Scenario

				13.5				123557855						123557855						123557855						123557854.88619						123557854.88619

		50%		6.75		4.19		-94956309				4.195		36058596				10		110685356				7.015		62161239.0038529				2.85		108670093.369375

		60%		8.1		5.02		-51214995				5.034		53596930				12		113298100				8.418		74479044.0781077				3.42		111686127.570525

		70%		9.45		5.86		-7473680				5.873		71135264				14		115863039				9.821		86796849.1523624				3.99		114676113.262326

		80%		10.8		6.70		36267635				6.712		88673597				16		118427977				11.224		99114654.2266171				4.56		117636693.803614

		90%		12.15		7.53		80008950				7.551		106211931				18		120992916				12.627		111432459.300872				5.13		120597274.344902

		100%		13.5		8.37		123557855				8.39		123557855				20		123557855				14.03		123557854.88619				5.7		123557854.88619

		110%		14.85		9.21		165095253				9.229		140516853				22		126122794				15.433		135491918.392695				6.27		126518435.427478

		120%		16.2		10.04		204700696				10.068		157089438				24		128665783				16.836		147246304.106576				6.84		129441685.576138

		130%		17.55		10.88		244105653				10.907		173278444				26		131180865				18.239		158835545.747448				7.41		132344719.866626

		140%		18.9		11.72		283510610				11.746		189089366				28		133695948				19.642		170194855.823483				7.98		135247754.157113

		150%		20.25		12.555		322915566				12.585		204889011				30		136211031				21.045		181374091.726625				8.55		138150788.447601

						No. of Large Industries		Post Tax NPV				No of Small Industries		Post Tax NPV				No. of Commercial		Post Tax NPV				No. of Tranport		Post Tax NPV				No. of Households		Post Tax NPV

								123557855						123557855						123557855						123557855						123557854.88619

						10		29160325				40		85705250				5		113779026				4000		83012833				15000		121090704.435117

						12		48078312				48		93314253				6		115734792				4800		91160320				18000		121584134.525331

						14		66996300				56		100923256				7		117690558				5600		99307806				21000		122077564.615546

						16		85914288				64		108532259				8		119646323				6400		107455292				24000		122570994.705761

						18		104832276				72		116088753				9		121602089				7200		115560171				27000		123064424.795975

						20		123557855				80		123557855				10		123557855				8000		123557855				30000		123557854.88619

						22		141844816				88		130959538				11		125513621				8800		131477846				33000		124051284.976405

						24		159649431				96		138283459				12		127469386				9600		139320076				36000		124544715.066619

						26		177018361				104		145541275				13		129388869				10400		147064214				39000		125038145.156834

						28		194060887				112		152714537				14		131306619				11200		154745122				42000		125531575.247049

						30		211103413				120		159842204				15		133224370				12000		162325113				45000		126025005.337263

						Gas Price per volume Transported (USD$/MMBtu)		Post Tax NPV				Inflation		Post Tax NPV				Operating Costs		Post Tax NPV				Gas Pipeline Costs		Post Tax NPV				CNG Costs		Post Tax NPV

								123557855						123557855						123557855						123557854.88619						123557854.88619

						2.38		315328523				0.03		52960945				4550000		179442919				50700000		207383674.495538				13000000		146559098.872596